12/15/05
OWNER’S MANUAL
FOR MAXIMUM EFFECTIVENESS
AND SAFETY, PLEASE READ THIS
OWNER’S MANUAL BEFORE USING YOUR
NEW BALANCE 5K 6100 RECUMBENT BIKE
We warrant this product to be free from all
defects in material and workmanship when used

PROGRAM 2 PROGRAM 6 PROGRAM 10
ROLLING HILLS SUPER SLOW INCLINE OVER THE HILL
PROGRAM 3 PROGRAM 7 PROGRAM 11
SHAPE UP VALLEY RANDOM ENERGY 60% OF TARGET HEART RATE
PROGRAM 4 PROGRAM 8 PROGRAM 12
CARDIO PLATEAU CARDIO PLATEAU 2 85% OF TARGET HEART RATE
NB 6100 PARTS LIST (CH)
NBC6100-2 Retail Unit 1
NBC6100-01 M8 x 65mm Carriage Bolt (01) 2
NBC6100-02 Front Foot Tube (02) 1
NBC6100-04 M8 Washer (04) 16
NBC6100-05 M8 Acorn Nut (05) 4
NBC6100-07 End Cap (07) 2
NBC6100-08 Rear Foot Tube (08) 1
NBC6100-09 Support Tube (09) 1
NBC6100-10 Right Rear Cover (10) 1
NBC6100-11 Left Rear Cover (11) 1
NBC6100-12 Right Front Cover (12) 1
NBC6100-13 Left Front Cover (13) 1
NBC6100-14 M4 x 12mm Phillips Screw (14) 8
NBC6100-15 M4 x 16mm Phillips Screw (15) 14
NBC6100-18 Seat Carriage Plug (18) 1
NBC6100-20 Seat Carriage Bushing (20) 2
NBC6100-21 Locking Arm Grip (21) 1
NBC6100-22 Plug (22) 1
NBC6100-23 Carriage Tube (23) 1
NBC6100-24 M8 x 15mm Allen Bolt (24) 8
NBC6100-25 Seat Cushion (25) 1
NBC6100-26 Backrest (26) 1
NBC6100-27 M6 x 15mm Phillips Bolt (27) 8
NBC6100-28 M6 Washer (28) 8
NBC6100-30 M8 x 45mm Allen Bolt (30) 2
NBC6100-31 M8 Nylon Nut (31) 4
NBC6100-33 Front Handlebar Plug (33) 2
NBC6100-34 Right Pedal (34) 1
NBC6100-35 Left Pedal (35) 1
NBC6100-37 Extension Wire (37) 1
NBC6100-39 Computer Tube (39) 1
NBC6100-40 Computer (40) 1
NBC6100-41 Front Handlebar (41) 1
NBC6100-42 M8 x 60mm Allen Bolt (42) 2
NBC6100-43 M5 x 10mm Phillips Bolt (43) 4
NBC6100-45 M5 x 50mm Phillips Screw (45) 10
NBC6100-71 Pulse Sensor W/Wire (71) 2
NBC6100-75 Seat Carriage Slider (75) 1
NBC6100-76 Short Extension Pulse Wire (76) 1
NBC6100-78 Handlebar Pulse Wire (78) 2
NBC6100-80 Pulse Wire (80) 1
NBC6100-81 Long Extension Pulse Wire (81) 1
NBC6100-85 M3 x 15mm Phillips Screw (85) 4
NBC6100-86 AC Adapter (86) 1
NBC6100-88 Book Holder (88) 1
NBC6100-89 M8 x 55mm Carriage Bolt (89) 2
NBC6100-90 Right Pedal Strap (90) 1
NBC6100-91 Left Pedal Strap (91) 1
NBC6100-92 Bottle Rack (92) 1
NBC6100-FP Fastener Pack 1
NBC6100-OM Owners Manual 1
NBC6100-MC Master Carton 1
NBC6100-K1 Seat Carriage Kit - 1